BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)	
OF IDAHO POWER COMPANY FOR) CASE NO.	IPC-E-11-06
AUTHORITY TO IMPLEMENT POWER)	
COST ADJUSTMENT (PCA) RATES FOR) ERRATA	ТО
ELECTRIC SERVICE FROM JUNE 1, 2011) ORDER N	O. 32250
THROUGH MAY 31, 2012)	

On May 31, 2011, IPUC Order No. 32250 was issued by this Commission. The following change(s) should be made to that Order:

Page 5, paragraph 1, lines 4-5

READS:

"Staff also accepted the calculation of the new LCAR at \$19.36 per MWh to be effective on April 1, 2011."

SHOULD READ:

"Following Staff's audit, the Company revised and Staff accepted the new LCAR of \$19.67 per MWh to be effective on April 1, 2011."

Page 6, paragraph 1, lines 1-2

READS:

"We also approve Idaho Power's <u>new</u> Load Change Adjustment Rate (LCAR) of \$19.36 per MWh to be effective April 1, 2011."

SHOULD READ:

"We also approve Idaho Power's <u>revised</u> Load Change Adjustment Rate (LCAR) of \$19.67 per MWh to be effective April 1, 2011."

Page 6, Order Paragraph 3, lines 1-2

READS:

"IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Idaho Power's LCAR shall be set at \$19.36 per MWh effective April 1, 2011."

SHOULD READ:

"IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Idaho Power's LCAR shall be set at $\underline{\$19.67}$ per MWh effective April 1, 2011."

DATED at Boise, Idaho this

1 st

day of June 2011.

Jean D. Jewell

Commission Secretary

 $bls/O:IPC\text{-}E\text{-}11\text{-}06_dh2_Errata$